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RETURN

OF

LANDS SOLD OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF

IN THE

SEVERAL PROVINCES OF NEW ZEALAND

FROM THE

1ST OF JULY, 1867, TO THE 31ST OF DECEMBER, 1867.
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RETURN OP LANDS SOLD. C—No. 1.

RETURN
of

LANDS
SOLD
or
otherwise
absolutely

Disposed
of
in
the

several
Provinces

of
NEW

ZEALAND,
from
the
1st
July,
1867,
to
the
31st

December,
1867.

3

LANDS
SOLD.

LANDS
DISPOSED
OF
WITHOUT

SALE.

Numbee
of

Aches.

Rate
pee

Acre.

COSSIDEEATION.
Foe
Public

Wobks
Executed.

To
Europeans

or
Natives,

under
"WasteLands

Act, 1858;"
"
Crown Grants

Act

(No.
2)

1862;" NativeReserves Acts,
&c.

Foe
the

Half-yeae
exdes'G

31st
December,

!

Scrip
:—HewZealand

Co.
's;

Old
Land Claims,

or GovernmentScrip
orDebentures.

To Immigrants.
Naval
and
I

MilitarySettlers, under
New Zealand Settle. mentsActs,

&c.
Reserves granted

for PublicPurposes under
"

PublicReserves Act,
1854."

To
Natives,

by
Grants under

**
NativeLauds

Act,
1865,"

&c.

In satisfaction ofLand
Scrip,

or
otherwise not specified.

1867.

Totto.
Suburban.
Country.
Town.
Suburban.
Country.
Cash.

Amount.
Talue
of

Work
done.

i

£

8.
d.

Auckland.
Quarter

ending
30tli
Sept.

„
„

31st
Deer.

A.
B.
P.

12
0
14

A.

E.
P.

38
2

0

A.

E.
P.

368
2

0

5656
2

0

£

s.
d.

24
0
0

£

s.
d.

9

0

0
£
s.
d.

0
12
0

0
10
0

£

8.
d.

436
3

8

54
0

0!

£

s.
a.

483
10
0

150
0

0

A.
E.
P.

A.
E.
P.

al3973
2
0

4832
0
0

A.

E.
P.

3416
0
0

S320
0
0

A.
E.
P.

I i

A.
E.
P.

A.
E.
P.

A.
E.
P.

1721
0

0

128
2

0

Totals

633
10
0

■

1849
2

0

12
0
14

38
2

0

6025
0

0

490
3

8l

I

18805
2
0

j3736
0
0

...II...

a
Naval

and
Military

Land
Orders
issued
tinder"
Auckland

Waste
Lands
Act,

1858."

b
Land

Orders
under"

Auckland
Waste
L

mds
Act,

1858."

TaranaM.
Quarter

ending
30th
Sept.

31st
Deer.
26

"3
0

......

419"2
61274

"lO
0

.........
.".

"'.

419
2

61274
10
0

...

Totals.
;"■"■26

3

01

I

I

I.-I

...I

Btawke's
Bay.

Quarter
ending

30th
Sept.

„
„

31st
Deer.

16
1

0

11
0

7

47
0

0

23
0

0

2238
0
37

3256
0

0

22
0
0!

24
14
0.

2
15
0

11
3

Oi
0

6
8

0
11
0

1244
16
9

2308
14
3

......
...... 140
0
0

......84297
0

0

2362
0

0

...

Totals

27
1

7|

70
0

0

!

140
0
0

5494
0
37

3553
11
0

...| ...

...I...86659
0

0

Wellington.
Quarter

ending
30th

Sept.

„
„

31st
Deer.

2
3
10
125
2
16

8
2

3

1434
3
12

13016
3
25

26
13
4
3

9

4

2

0

0
0
10
2

0

6
8!

1125
10
0

2152
9

6|

67
10
0

......

60
0

0

1355
0

0

242
3
18

......
...

Totals

2
3
10
134
0
19

14451
2
37

67
10
0

1597
3
18

I...I3277
19
6|

!

...I
I......!...IGO
0

0
|

Nelson.
Quarter

ending
30th
Sept.

„
„

31st
Deer.

12
0
20

8
3
20

4280
3

5

322
2
33

Ill
17
6

51
0
0;

0

9

0.

0
18
11

3008
1

0

731
5

0

...1190
0

0

81
2

0

331
12
0

26
15
0

......

Totals

21
1

0

1271
2

0

358
7

0

4603
1
38

3739
6

0

...

...I

...!I...

Marlborough.
Quarter

ending
30th
Sept.

„
„

31st
Deer.

33
0

8:

7
1
16:

400
0
2S

111
3

4

1966
3
21

8604
0

4

6
15
«,

22
6

«s

1
W

a\\

2

0

0;
0

5
B%

1665
18
4

2856
3

4

...

......
2
1
16

...
... «1055
3
1'

Totals

40
1
2*
511
3
32
!I

10570
3
25

■

2
1
16

-1522
1

8

...I...
......1055

31'

a
Granted
to
the"

Board
of

Education
for
the

ProYince
of

Marlborough"
for

educational
purposes,under
Nelson

Land
Re;

;ulations
of
1st

Jul-
1856.
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;ettjen
o:

(And
a

!0LD,
c.—continue!

LANDS
SOLD.

LANDS
DISPOSED
OF
WITHOUT
SALE,

Nttjcbeb
op

Acees.

Rate
pee

Acee.

CONSIDEEATION.
Foe
Public

Woeks
Executed.

To
Europeans

or
Natives,

under
"WasteLands

Act, 1858;"
"
Crown Grants

Act,
(No.
2)

1862;" NativeReservesActs, Sec.

Foe
tot

Ham-teas
ENDING

31ST
DECEIIBEB,

I

Scrip:
—New "jZealandCo.'SiiOld

Land
;

Claims,
or GovernmentScrip

orDebentures.

To Immigrants.
Naval

andMilitarySettlers, under
Neiv Zealand Settle. mentsActs,

&o.
Reserves granted

for Public Purposes under
"

PublicReserves Act,
1854."

To
Natives,

by
Grants under

''
NativeLands

Act,
1865,"

&o.

In satisfaction ofLand
Scrip,

or
otherwise not specified.

1867.

Value
of

Work
done.

Town.
Suburban.
Country.
Town.
Suburban.
Country.
Cash.

Amount. _
lI

£
s.

a.

48
0
0

£
s.
d.
£
s.
d.

2

0

0

2

1

0!r:

2

0

0

£

s.
d.

i

Canterbury.
Quarter

ending
30th

Sept.

A.
E.
T.\

A.

B.
P.

I

f
12634
0

0!

I

234
0
33

3301
0

0,

£

s.
d.

A.
E.
P.

i

i

£

s.
d.

A.
E.
P.

A.
E.
P.

A.
E.
P.

A.
K.
P.

a.
e.
p.
A.
E.
P.j

I

A.
E.
P.

0

10

]
25761
6

0

...|

27
0

0

54
0

0

...II...Oil

„
31st

Dec.
2

0
30^

,707
13
8

j

8152
5
10:

2846
0
15

2

1
301

I

I!

i>

,I
!

|

2846
1
16

Totals

16169
0
33!

I...|

33913
11
10

27
00'
54
0

0

I...II...II...I
Otago.

Quarter
ending

30th
Sept.

31st
Dee.

3

3

0

9

3
15

«365O7
2

7

25969
2
22

48
0
1

41
19
1

|0
14
8

il

1
10

526899
8

0

c-28854
2

1

726
1
35

Totals

726
1
35

13
2
15

62477
0
29i

55753
10
1

a
This

amount
includes
91

acres2

roods,
allowance

for
roads
and
surveys,

I
This

amount
includes
of

forfeited
deposits

£10
9s.

(rural),
and

£3
5s.
(fa

cThis
amount

includes
£77
of

forfeited
deposits
onRural

Land,
omitted
i

omitted
in

finding
the

rate
per
acre,

awn),
omitted
in

finding
the

rate
per
acre,

.n finding
the

rate
per
acre.

Southland. Quarter
ending

30thSept.
0

2

0

„
„

31st
Dec.

13
0

Totals

2

1

0

9708
0
16

14806
1
22

16
0
01

16
0
0!

1

0"
0

9716
2

7

10
0

14824
8

0

!

84
0

0

84
0

0

24514
1
38

24540
10
7

!

84
0

OJ

84
0

o!

RECAPITULATION.
A.
E.
P.

80
3
12

67
3

8|

148
2
20*

A.
E.
P.

611
1

4

143
1

7

A.

E.
P.

69373
0
11

74933
0
26

£
s.

a.
£
s.

d.l
£
s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

A.

p..
P.I
£

s.
d.

69857
6

4
551
0

0

1301
0

0:
469
12
0

60352
10
61424
10
0

81
2

0

26
15
0

130209
16

10,1975
10
0

1382
2

0|
469
7

Oj

A.

E.
P.

13973
2

0

4832
0

0

A.
E.
P.

A.
B.
P.

3416
0
0

2
2
17

460
0
0
3572
2
10

3876
0
03575
0

27|
A.

E.
P.

60
0

0

A.

E.
P.

85652
0

0

2604
3
18

j

A.
E.
P.

1721
0

0

1184
1
17

Quarter
ending

30th
Sept.

„
„

31st
Dec.

......

Totals

754
2
11

144306
0
37

118805
2

0

60
0

0
88256
3
18
2905
1
17

PROVINCES. Auckland Taeanaki Hawie's
Bay ...Wellington ...Nelson Maeleoeol

tgh ...Canteebttey Otago southland

12
0
14

26
3

0

27
1

7

2
3
10

21
0

0

40
1
24

2
1
30J

13
2
15

2
10

38
2

0

70
0

0

134
0
19

511
3
32

6025
0

0

5494
0
37

14451
2
37

4603
1
38

10570
3
25

16169
0
33

62477
0
29

24514
1
38

.........490
3

8

419
2

6

3553
11
0

3277
19
6

3739
6

0

4522
1

8

33913
11
10

55753
10
1

24540
10
7

633
10
0

1274
10
0

67
10
0

... 1271
2

0

18805
2

0
3736
0
0;

.'.'.... 1400
0

'.'.'.

358
7

0

2
1
16

54
0

0... ... 2846
1
16

726
1
35

84
0

0

... 60
0

0

1849
2

(

86659
0

0...1597
3
18

'.'.'.

1055"
3
I
1

27
0

0

84
"o

o'

...

Totals...
ii

13&209
16
10,I
1975
10
0

1382
2

0

I

l_

I

i

496
7

o'l88O5
2

0.3876
0
03575
0
27

60
0

0
88256
3

18*2905
1
1'

148
2

20|
75d
2
11

144306
0
37

...I
Alteed

Domett, Secretar
for
Crown

Lands.
*

24th
Jul^
,18G8.
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